

House of Representatives

Supplementary Order Paper

Wednesday, 5 July 2017

Children, Young Persons, and Their Families (Oranga Tamariki)
Legislation Bill

Proposed amendments

Marama Fox, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 3B

In *clause 3B(a)*, replace “the Oranga Tamariki Act 1989” (page 11, line 12) with “Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989”.

Clause 3C

In *clause 3C, new section 1(1)(a)*, replace “the Oranga Tamariki Act 1989” (page 11, line 18) with “Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989”.

Clause 122A

In *clause 122A*, replace “Children, Young Persons, and Their Families Act 1989” (page 79, lines 34 and 35) with “the Children, Young Persons, and Their Families Act 1989”, and replace “**Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 79, line 35) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

Clause 126

In *clause 126, new section 175(1A)(a)*, replace “the **Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 80, lines 15 and 16) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

Clause 126A

In *clause 126A, new section 380A*, replace “the **Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 80, line 34) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

Proposed amendments to
Children, Young Persons, and Their Families (Oranga
Tamariki) Legislation Bill

SOP No 337

Clause 128

In *clause 128, new section CW 33(1)(ba)*, replace “the **Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 81, lines 6 to 8) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

Clause 132

In *clause 132*, replace “the **Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 81, lines 23 and 24) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

Clause 133

In *clause 133, new section 9(2)(a)*, replace “the **Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 81, lines 32 to 34) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

In *clause 133, new section 9(2)(c)*, replace “the **Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 82, lines 6 and 7) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

In *clause 133, new section 9(2)(e)*, replace “the **Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 82, line 20) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

In *clause 133, new section 9(3)*, replace “the **Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 82, lines 32 and 33) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

Clause 136

In *clause 136, new section 23(1)(e)*, replace “the **Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 83, lines 3 and 4) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

Schedule 3

In *Part 1 of Schedule 3*, replace “replace” with “replace “the Children, Young Persons, and their Families Act 1989” or”, and replace “**Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 102, lines 8 and 9) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

In *Part 2 of Schedule 3*, replace “replace” with “replace “the Children, Young Persons, and their Families Act 1989” or”, and replace “**Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 103, line 6) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

Schedule 4

In *Schedule 4, item relating to the Accident Compensation Act 2001*, replace “the **Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 105, line 6) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

In *Schedule 4, item relating to the Corrections Act 2004*, replace “the **Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 105, line 9) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

In *Schedule 4, item relating to the Education (Hostels) Regulations 2005, regulation 58(4)*, replace “the **Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 105, line 26) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

In *Schedule 4, item relating to the Education (Hostels) Regulations 2005, regulation 70(2)*, replace “the **Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 105, line 28) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

In *Schedule 4, item relating to the Education (Pastoral Care of International Students) Code of Practice 2016, clause 22(c)(iv)*, replace “the **Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 105, line 32) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

In *Schedule 4, item relating to the Education (Pastoral Care of International Students) Code of Practice 2016, clause 25(1)(c)*, replace “the **Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 105, line 34) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

In *Schedule 4, item relating to the Social Security (Contracts and Information Sharing with Service Providers) Regulations 2012, regulation 8(b)(ii)*, replace “the **Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 106, line 4) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

In *Schedule 4, item relating to the Social Security (Contracts and Information Sharing with Service Providers) Regulations 2012, regulation 11(2)(b)*, replace “the **Oranga Tamariki Act 1989**” (page 106, line 6) with “**Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989**”.

Explanatory note

This Supplementary Order Paper amends *clauses 3B and 3C* of the Children, Young Persons, and Their Families (Oranga Tamariki) Legislation Bill, with consequential amendments to *clauses 122A, 126, 126A, 128, 132, 133, and 136, and Schedule 3 and 4*. We believe that the title of the Children, Young Persons, and Their Families Act 1989 should be changed to “Te Ture Oranga Tamariki 1989”.